SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 36015/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-04-2022 in WA No. 295/2022 29-11-2021 in WP No. 31363/2019 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

B.N. SADASIVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.46508/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.46510/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.46511/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.46509/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 20-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debal Kumar, Sr. Adv. Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter before the Bench in which one of us i.e. Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.S. Bopanna, is not a Member.

Registry to obtain orders and list the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR