SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9330/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-05-2022 in WA No. 1412/2021 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

N.C. BASAVARAJU SINCE DEAD BY LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62327/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.62329/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.62330/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 06-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR Ms. Shivani, Adv.

Mrs. Vipasha Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeking adjournment due to indisposition, list after a week.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)