## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 36015/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-04-2022 in WA No. 295/2022 and order dated 29-11-2021 in WP No. 31363/2019 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

B.N. SADASIVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

No.46508/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING No.46510/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.46511/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.46509/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLPs & IA No. 77741/2023 -PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 24-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM**:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debal Kumar Banerjee, Sr. Adv. Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the fact that the Division Bench of the High Court has decided the matter primarily on the strength of Judgment of this Court dated 03-08-2018 passed in Civil Appeal Nos.7661-7663/2018 and various subsequent orders passed from time to time in Miscellaneous Application(s), let these petitions be listed before the same Bench where the Miscellaneous Application(s) in the abovementioned appeals are being listed, after obtaining necessary orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

2

2. List the matters on 01-05-2023.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)