ITEM NO.31 COURT NO.4 SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12328/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2023 in WA No. 540/2023 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

M/S S.A.P. CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 04-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Mr. Shivamm Sharrma, Adv.

Mr. Ranvijay Singh Chandel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, hearing of this matters is deferred for one week.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)