SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9330/2023

N.C. BASAVARAJU SINCE DEAD BY LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 62327/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 62329/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT

IA No. 62330/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 04-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivamma Sharrma, Adv.

Mrs. Geetanjali Bedi, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

M/S. Lawfic, AOR

Mr. M.s. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.

Mr. Sriram Parakkat, Adv.

Ms. Athira G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Santosh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent No.1 but none has entered appearance.

Contd....

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 have filed counter affidavit.

-2-

M/s. Lawfic, Advocate-on-record has filed an Application for impleadment and direction in respect of the sole applicant which has been found to be defective. However, Ld. counsel submits that defects have already been cured. Registry to verify and process accordingly.

List again on 14.09.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar