## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 36015/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-04-2022 in WA No. 295/2022 29-11-2021 in WP No. 31363/2019 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

B.N. SADASIVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 46508/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 46509/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 46510/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 46511/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 77741/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 07-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Mr. Ranvijay Singh Chandel, Adv.

Mr. Geet Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Samarth Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Shivamma Sharrma, Adv.

Mrs. Geetanjali Bedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Our attention is drawn to the order dated 04.08.2023 passed in

SLP (C) No. 12328/2023 titled "M/s S.A.P. Constructions Pvt. Ltd.

vs. The State of Karnataka & Ors." and other connected matters.

List after four weeks.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR